May 20 1391

Mr. Steven J. Bridges
Indian Point 3 :
Nuclear Power Plant

P. 0. Box 215

Buchanan, New York 10511

Dear Mr. Bridges:

In response to your letter dated May 3, 1991, I have enclosed with this letter
the four 5-1/4" diskettes that you sent me, which now contain the latest copy
of the PWR Generic Fundamentals Examination Bank. The diskettes contain
copies of all the files which make up the Pressurized Water Reactor Plant GFES
bank. Two types of files are on the diskettes. The files with the "TXT"
extension contain the all questions which have been asked on previous GFES
examinations and have been through the validation process. The files with the
"ALL" extension contains all PWR bank questions that may be used and validated
on future GFES examinations. Although most of the questions contained in
these files will be used as they appear in the bank, some questions may be

altered to improve the question, and some new questions may be added to fill
gaps in the bank.

If after reviewing these files, you wish to submit comments suggesting
improvements to questions, new questions, or deletion of questions, please
forward these comments to:

Robert M. Gallo
US NRC
MS: OWFN 10 D-22
Washington, DC 20555
I appreciate your interest in using and reviewing these questions.

Sincerely,

Robert M. Gallo, Chief
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P - PDR ~ and Quality Evaluation, NRR
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MAY 20 1981

Mr. Steven J. Bridges
Indian Point 23

Nuclear Power Plant

P. 0. Box 215

Buchanan, Mew York 10511

Dear Mr. Bridges:

In response to your letter dated May 3, 1991, 1 have enclosed with this letter
the four 5-1/4" diskettes that you sent me, which now contain the latest copy
of the PWR Generic Fundamentals Examination Bank. The diskettes contain
copies of all the files which make up the Pressurized Water Reactor Plant GFES
bank. Two types of files are on the diskettes. The files with the "TXT"
extension contain the all questions which have beer asked on previous GFES
examinations and have been through the validation process. The files with the
"ALL" extension contains all PWR bank questions that may be used and validated
on future GFES examinations. Although most of the questions contained in

. these files will be used as they appear in the bank, some ‘questions may be

altered to improve the question, and some new questions may be added to fill
agaps in the bank.

If after reviewing these files, you wish to submit comments suggesting
improvements to questions, new cuestions, or deletion of questions, please
forward these comments to:

Robert M. Gallo

US NRC

MS: OWFN 10 D-22
Washington, DC 20555

1 appreciate your interest in using and reviewing these questions.

Sincerely, -

Robert M. Gallo, Chief

Operator Licensing Branch

Division of Licensee Performance
and Quality Evaluation, NRR

Enclosures:

As stated
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List of Files

A11 file are in ASCII format.

191001
191002

191004
191005
191006
191007
191008

192002
192003
192004
192005
192006
192007
192008

193001
193003
193004
193005
193006
193007
193008
193009
193010

JALL
JALL
191003.
CALL
.ALL
JALL
JALL
JALL

ALL

JALL
.ALL
JALL
.ALL
LALL
.ALL
JALL

.ALL
CALL
JALL
CALL
LALL
JALL
LALL
.ALL
JALL

Files containing the old (pre-October 1990) Components
Questions of the PWR Generic Fundamentals Examination Bank.
The questions which have a "QID" number are ones which had
been given on an NRC administered GFES examination.

Files containing the old (pre-October 1990) Reactor Theory
Questions of the PWR Generic Fundamentals Examination Bank.
The questions which have a "QID" number are ones which had
been given on an NRC administered GFES examination.

Files containing the old (pre-October 1990) Thermodynamics
Questions of the PWR Generic Fundamentals Examination Bank.
The questions which have a "QID" number are ones which had
been given on an NRC administered GFES examination



List of Files

A11 file are in ASCII format.

191001.
LIXT
LTXT
LTXT
JIXT
IXT
LIXT
IXT
LTXT
192003.
LIXT
LIXT
JIXT
192007.
IXT

191002
191003
191004
191005
191006
191007
191008
192002

192004
192005
192006
192008
193001

193004

193008
193009

XT

TXT

TXT

LIXT
193003.
LIXT
193005.
193006.
193007.
JIXT
JIXT
193010.

TXT
TXT

T
TXT

TXT

Files containing the latest (post-February 1991) Components
Questions of the PWR Generic Fundamentals Examination Bank.

Files containing the latest (post-February 1991) Reactor
Theory Questions of the PWR Generic Fundamentals Examination

Bank.

Files containing the latest (post-February 1991) Thermo-
dynamics Questions of the PWR Generic Fundamentals
Examination Bank Bank.



