Mr. Steven J. Bridges Indian Point 3 Nuclear Power Plant P. O. Box 215 Buchanan, New York 10511

Dear Mr. Bridges:

In response to your letter dated May 3, 1991, I have enclosed with this letter the four 5-1/4" diskettes that you sent me, which now contain the latest copy of the PWR Generic Fundamentals Examination Bank. The diskettes contain copies of all the files which make up the Pressurized Water Reactor Plant GFES bank. Two types of files are on the diskettes. The files with the "TXT" extension contain the all questions which have been asked on previous GFES examinations and have been through the validation process. The files with the "ALL" extension contains all PWR bank questions that may be used and validated on future GFES examinations. Although most of the questions contained in these files will be used as they appear in the bank, some questions may be altered to improve the question, and some new questions may be added to fill gaps in the bank.

If after reviewing these files, you wish to submit comments suggesting improvements to questions, new questions, or deletion of questions, please forward these comments to:

> Robert M. Gallo US NRC MS: OWFN 10 D-22 Washington, DC 20555

I appreciate your interest in using and reviewing these questions.

Sincerely,

9106040320 910520

Robert M. Gallo, Chief Operator Licensing Branch Division of Licensee Performance and Quality Evaluation, NRR

Enclosures: As stated DISTRIBUTION:

OLB RF

TLSzymanski

PDR

Central Files

PVDoy le **JMLanning**  DJLange **COThomas**  WMDean **JWRoe** 

RMGa 110 FJWilliams, PDI-1

NAME : PVDoyle:pd:tc

DJLange

RMGa 11o

DATE : 5/17/91 5/20/91

5/20/91

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Document Name: GFES TO BRIDGES

0 041

Mr. Steven J. Bridges Indian Point 3 Nuclear Power Plant P. O. Box 215 Buchanan, New York 10511

Dear Mr. Bridges:

In response to your letter dated May 3, 1991, I have enclosed with this letter the four 5-1/4" diskettes that you sent me, which now contain the latest copy of the PWR Generic Fundamentals Examination Bank. The diskettes contain copies of all the files which make up the Pressurized Water Reactor Plant GFES bank. Two types of files are on the diskettes. The files with the "TXT" extension contain the all questions which have been asked on previous GFES examinations and have been through the validation process. The files with the "ALL" extension contains all PWR bank questions that may be used and validated on future GFES examinations. Although most of the questions contained in these files will be used as they appear in the bank, some questions may be altered to improve the question, and some new questions may be added to fill gaps in the bank.

If after reviewing these files, you wish to submit comments suggesting improvements to questions, new questions, or deletion of questions, please forward these comments to:

Robert M. Gallo US NRC MS: OWFN 10 D-22 Washington, DC 20555

I appreciate your interest in using and reviewing these questions.

Sincerely,

Robert M. Gallo, Chief Operator Licensing Branch Division of Licensee Performance and Quality Evaluation, NRR

Enclosures: As stated DISTRIBUTION:

OLB RF TLSzymanski Central Files RMGallo

PVDoyle JMLanning DJLange COThomas WMDean JWRoe

PDR FJWilliams, PDI-1

FC : OLB:DLPO : OLB:DLPO : CLB:DLPO

DATE: 5/17/91 : 5/20/91 : 5/20/91

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Document Name: GFES TO BRIDGES

## List of Files

## All file are in ASCII format.

191001.ALL 191002.ALL 191003.ALL 191004.ALL 191005.ALL 191006.ALL 191007.ALL 191008.ALL	Files containing the old (pre-October 1990) Components Questions of the PWR Generic Fundamentals Examination Bank. The questions which have a "QID" number are ones which had been given on an NRC administered GFES examination.
192002.ALL 192003.ALL 192004.ALL 192005.ALL 192006.ALL 192007.ALL 192008.ALL	Files containing the old (pre-October 1990) Reactor Theory Questions of the PWR Generic Fundamentals Examination Bank. The questions which have a "QID" number are ones which had been given on an NRC administered GFES examination.
193001.ALL 193003.ALL 193004.ALL 193005.ALL 193006.ALL 193007.ALL 193008.ALL 193009.ALL	Files containing the old (pre-October 1990) Thermodynamics Questions of the PWR Generic Fundamentals Examination Bank. The questions which have a "QID" number are ones which had been given on an NRC administered GFES examination

## List of Files

## All file are in ASCII format.

191001.TXT 191002.TXT 191003.TXT 191004.TXT 191005.TXT 191006.TXT 191007.TXT 191008.TXT	Files containing the latest (post-February 1991) Compone Questions of the PWR Generic Fundamentals Examination Ba
192002.TXT 192003.TXT 192004.TXT 192005.TXT 192006.TXT 192007.TXT 192008.TXT	Files containing the latest (post-February 1991) Reactor Theory Questions of the PWR Generic Fundamentals Examination Bank.
193001.TXT 193003.TXT 193004.TXT 193005.TXT 193006.TXT 193007.TXT 193008.TXT 193009.TXT	Files containing the latest (post-February 1991) Thermodynamics Questions of the PWR Generic Fundamentals Examination Bank Bank.